Drzymkowski, Michele 430169 1-Sep-22  181.66 Lodging NELAC Institute 2022 Environmental Measurement Symposium, Crystal City, VA - Aug. 4, 2022
Haney, Lisa 431004 29-Sep-22  264.56 Lodging WateReuse 2022 California Annual Conference, San Francisco, CA - Sep. 10, 2022
Haney, Lisa 431004 29-Sep-22  329.77 Lodging WateReuse 2022 California Annual Conference, San Francisco, CA - Sep. 11, 2022
Haney, Lisa 431004 29-Sep-22  441.55 Lodging WateReuse 2022 California Annual Conference, San Francisco, CA - Sep. 12, 2022
Karpan, Casey 430800 22-Sep-22  202.00 Membership CWEA membership renewal
Oldewage, Lars 431009 29-Sep-22  267.00 Membership WEF membership renewal
Pan, Jenny 430802 22-Sep-22  215.49 Other(Misc) Welcome Lunch for Jane Cho
Robinson, Mitchell S 430804 22-Sep-22  482.56 Lodging AWWA Water Infrastructure, Portland, OR - Sep. 13, 2022
Robinson, Mitchell 430804 22-Sep-22  150.00 Parking Fee AWWA Water Infrastructure, Portland, OR - Sep. 12-14, 2022 - LAX overnight parking 3 days

Total Amount:   $4,925.70

Exhibit "F"

F-1

Note:  This page is intentionally left blank.

Assumptions:

Investment Amount = $10,000,000

Est. Gain on Sale = $5,000

Reinvestment Maturity = 2 Years

Scenarios:
Gain from sale1 Gained/(Lost)

Interest Income2

2-Year Total

Return

Rates Decrease 0.25% $5,000 $50,000 $55,000

Rates Unchanged $5,000 0 $5,000

Rates Increase 0.25% $5,000 ($50,000) ($45,000)

Rates Increase 0.50% $5,000 ($100,000) ($95,000)

1Net total of interest due on existing investment + loss on early sale of investment + interest on new investment for same period
2Gain/Loss due to potential increase/decrease in interest rates at new maturity

Fixed Income Analysis
Sale and Reinvestment of Short-term Securities

Exhibit "G"

G - 1

Tenor  Current
11/09/2022

1 Month Prior
10/07/2022

1 Year Prior
11/09/2021

1 Mo 3.48 2.91 0.04
2 Mo 3.88 3.26 0.05
3 Mo 4.19 3.33 0.04
6 Mo 4.59 4.07 0.06
1 Yr 4.71 4.22 0.13
2 Yr 4.64 4.31 0.42
3 Yr 4.54 4.34 0.73
5 Yr 4.27 4.14 1.08
7 Yr 4.19 4.03 1.32
10 Yr 4.11 3.88 1.44
20 Yr 4.47 4.14 1.85